s PERIMETER PLANTING TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS
REQUIRED REQUIRED e 10-0" N
1. West 180 LF @ 1 Tree per 50 LF of VUA perimeter = 3.2 or 3 Trees 1. Site within Suburban Marketplace Corridor Form District = Class C ! i
2 North 189 LF @ 1 Tree per 50 LF of VUA perimeter = 3.8 or 4 Trees 0% Trees Existing on site and 0% Trees Preserved 1
3 East 266 LF @ 1 Tree per 50 LF of VUA perimeter = 5.3 or 5 Trees Canopy Coverage required = 20% 40 S.F.
4 South 215 LF @ 1 Tree per 50 LF of VUA perimeter = 4.3 or 4 Trees Site Area = 68,825 SF or 1.58 Ac. 1 5
o RIS _ . B 2. 20% of Site Area = 13,852 SF _ 60" . .
"B PROVIDED I TOPOFSIGN % N .
e R ' X 1. West — 4 PROVIDED :
; _ - 2. North — 8 1. 42 Large Trees @ 720 SF = 31,500 i
_ : 3. East — 5 2 Medium Trees @ 432 SF = 864 = :
o 4. South — 4 , 32,364 SF Total :
e oo B INTERIOR_LANDSCAPE_PLANTING g
e SR PREVIOUSLY GRANTED VARIANCES AND WAIVERS WITH CASE# 13DEVPLAN1052 * o
- B REQUIRED A VARIANGE 15 GRANTED FROM SEGTION 5.3.1.C.5 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO ALLOW THE VEHICLE s
1. Total VUA = 34,226 SF USE AREA TO ENCROACH INTO THE 75 FEET SETBACK AREA ADJOINING RESIDENTIAL ZONED PROPERTY.
Min. % of VUA to be in Interior Landscape Area (ILA) = 7.5% 13DEVPLAN1052 (NOVEMBER 04, 2013) . __ 09" o
7.5% of VUA required if total VUA between 12,000 and 30,000 SF = 2,567 SF L SEOTION 5.91.0.6 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO ALLOW THE MAXMUM BULDNG | — — GRADE AT SISN BASE = 5200 Buffington Rd
R K Any landscape area _surrounded by or projecting into a VUA can be used to meet interior SETBACK TO EXCEED 80 FEET. 13DEVPLAN1052 (NOVEMBER 04, 2013} utting on' ’
S . landscape area requirements. ’ 3 A VARIANCE FROM SECTION 4.8.3.C.1 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO ALLOW THE VEHICLE USE AREA TO MONUMENT SIGN DETAIL Atlanta Georgia,
g 2. All ILA's counted are min. 133 SF and 8 Width ENCROACH 75 FEET INTO THE 100 FEET STREAM BUFFER AREA ALONG SOUTHERN DITCH. 13DEVPLAN1052 . NOT 70 SCALE 30349-2998
g _ 5 "o - : 3. Max distance between LA 120 ft. (NOVEMBER 04, 2013) I _
- T ' SR 3 : 4.1 Large or Medium tree shall be provided for every 4,000 SF of VUA = 8.6 or 9 Trees 4 A WANER FROM SECTION 10.2.4.B OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE TO ALLOW 100% UTILITY EASEMENT
: S e e L orovD OVERLAP. 13DEVPLAN1052 (OCTOBER 24, 2013) MONUMENT STYLE SIGNS TO BE
o E1D Total Interior Land A ‘ded _ % 5 A WAIVER FROM SECTION 10.3.5.A.1 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENT. DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
. 10xwa !’] erior Lan scope. rea proviae , ) = 2,600 SF or 7.6% 13DEVPLAN1052 (OCTOBER 24, 2013) APPROVALS UNDER THE CITY OF
L S A 2 All ILA's counted are min. 133 SF and 8 width MIDDLETOWN SIGN ORDINANCE.
T 3. All ILA’s within 12" except in Northeast corner. No ILA provided. = cﬁuﬁm
LOCATION MAP 4 3 Sweet Gum R | b _ oy
3 Maidenhair Tree -~ I L el e T T T el o , __ SCALE: 1° = 20
NOT TO SCALE 2 Trident Maple Academy Outer Loop Partners, Inc. i ’
1_Willow Oak ~ Deed Book 10209 Page 651 [ J AR
1. NO PORTION OF THE SITE IS WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN PER FIRM MAP NO. 2111C0094E 9 Totdl ! / / ——EX. SANITARY = ook Number 643 Lot 197 o “\\\'Academy Outer Loop Partners, Inc.” . Je'rggign B]g:lfs%ggg [;T :;erg;;SLLC
DATED DECEMBER 5, 2008. SEWEQ EASEMENT /E oy i - Deedk Book 102089 POgE 6517 l . ’ Lot 4 Plat Béok 56 ‘gage 55
, PRO NAGE AND STORM SEWERS SHOWN ON PLAN ARE CEPTUAL. FINAL DESIG i M+, Block Number 643 Lot 198 NN y ’
2 %Hé;ﬁsgrgg?eﬁm DURIN% THE consmucngﬂﬂ PU}? DESIGN Pﬂmg AND SHAEL CONFORI:: T N 83'08'03”5Xt Cc‘:NSCQ ng‘? /' | B 2 r o l S "‘;./ 1 , E‘: Oc;k N?}nvbf—'; 64/‘3 Lot 199
3. ALL DUMPSTERS AND SERVICE STRUCTURES ARE TO BE SCREENED PER CHAPTER 10. | — - R e e ey il o N 42 4906 E {501 4
4. THE LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY WILL PROVIDE DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE TO THE SITE. THE EXPENSES in iLA . L A . ey
FOR ANY IMPROVEMENTS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SERVICE TO THE SITE WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF oy -1 3.k el s N e w7 e SNy et RS
THE OWNER/DEVELOPER. oo - T — = T R B v e
5. DOCUMENTATION WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL, SHOWING THAT THE
DEVELOPMENT COMPLIES WITH ALL THE LIGHTING REGULATIONS FROM CHAPTER 4, PART 1, SECTION 3. A
5. BOUNDARY TAKEN FROM RECORD & A FIELD SURVEY. —
7. ALL WALKS ARE MINIMUM 5' WIDE WITH HANDICAP RAMPS AS REQUIRED.
8. SANTARY SEWER SERVICE WILL BE PROVIDED BY CONNECTION AND SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE FEES. A
REQUEST FOR SANITARY SEWER CAPACTY WILL BE SUBMITTED AND AFPROVED BY WSO.
Nkt Y, - &
10, NO SIGNS WILL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY.
11. KYTC WILL NOT PERMIT [NCREASE IN SURFACE DRAINAGE RUNOFF TO THE STATE RIGHT OF WAY.
DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL DRAINAGE TO THE RIGHT OF WAY. I
12. KYTC WILL REQUIRE AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR ANY WORK IN STATE RIGHT OF WAY. - - ... . .. - - = - = =
13, CONSTRUCTION PLANS, BOND AND PERMIT ARE REQUIRED BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS PRIOR TO 1 s
CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL. | e
14. SHARED ACCESS/CROSSOVER AGREEMENT WiLL BE REGUIRED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL @ ) e | o
15. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND SALES TRALERS MUST BE PERWITED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH il T
AND WELLNESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 115 OF LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO S
ORDINANCES. 6.31 16.46'— 4 N
16. MOSQUITO CONTROL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 86 OF LOUISVILLE JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO Academy Outer Loop Fartners, inc. | e / Jefferson Investment Partners, LLC
ORDINANCES. Deed Book 10209 Poge 651 I X Deed Book 10209 Page 645
17. MITIGATION MEASURES FOR DUST CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE BURING CONSTRUCTION TQ PREVENT Block Number 643 Lot 198 | | / Lot 4, Plat Book 56 Page 55 Ay
FUGITVE PARTICULATE EMISSIONS FROM REACHING EXISTING ROADS AND NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES. /—\ / Block Number 643 Lot 197 105.5 S.F. \\ €
18. DETENTION PROVIDED BY JEFFERSON COMMONS. b; % 29 i : PP
19, ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF WAY MAY BE REQUIRED ACROSS THE FRONTAGE OF THIS TRACT TO MEET THE \_E/ J/ OUTPARCEL C ?ﬁgﬁg‘g?gT )
CURRENT METRO LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE. THERE REQUIREMENTS ARE DETERWINED BY LOUISVILLE - - = 1 58 ACRES > \
METRO TRANSPORTATION PLANNING AND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENTS. ~ 000 . RACKS (4 BIKES) D _
20, THERE SHOULD BE NO LANDSCAPING IN THE RIGHT OF WAY WITHOUT AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT. '\. St ILA PROPOSED 4‘-542 S.F. RESTAURANT LA Hi10.5 E . ) , T
21. STE LIGHTING SHOULD NOT SHINE IN THE EYES OF DRVERS. IF IT DOES, [T SHOULD BE RE-AIMED. 8 O A F /F 502.50 A T : S R S CONCEPTUAL DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE R %
SHIELDED OR TURNED OFF. y SF. MY ; : _ - - S e e W/ SPLIT FACE BLOCK SCREEN FENCE _ -~
29 ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES WITHIN STATE RIGHT OF WAY SHALL BE STATE DESIGN. . % BU”—D‘NG HEIGHT - 25 —6 MAX. m ) . b DR = p " . . . . ’ S : r—[q Lf?
23 ALL NEW AND EXISTING SIDEWALKS SMALL BE ETHER BROUGHT UP TO OR BUILT TO ADA CURRENT — i 7 T/ ==Y R S y LEGEND _ : [
STANDARDS. e | RGN e o : S _ o e e . Lot 0 o T ' B
24. AN ENGROACHWENT PERMIT AND BOND WilL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL WORK DONE IN THE RIGHT OF ~ . | \ YZEN S S Ry ST _ SIE: e
WAY. D ] / S TR » p L °® CONCEPTUAL MANHOLE ) <+ o
25, PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS AND BUILDING ENTRANCES ON A SITE SHALL HAVE ENTRANCES AND GLAZING, e | ‘ 2 i - Y - Q€ o - 'b. s ) - EX. MANHOLE Z aw Cc:%
DISPLAY WINDOWS OR WINDOWS AFFORDING VIEWS INTO THE BUSINESS WHICH FACE THE ABUTTING Wil _ T - : - — el - __ . o PR A SR < . i | S
PUBLIC STREET SERVING THE DEVELOPMER™ & | o] : o e . : NNE 16 T- =9 : ' ) e CONCEPTUAL BOX INLET : &
26. OFF-STREET LOADING AND REFUSE COLLECTION AREAS SHALL BE LOCATED AND SCREENED SO AS NOT Q 4| 5 ; = ) 4 \ 7 <2l =2 _ al L ®
TO BE VISIBLE FROM ADJACENT PUBLIC STREETS AND FROM RESIDENTIAL USES. L% 4 = - : ; ' P o EX. BOX INLET Z g R
| Sl o EX. POWER POLE 9 2
|| WAIVER REQUEST <. | e EX. GUY WIRE E W
' ADA RAMP — ' 5 I N f."'r'“'j EX. TREE : =
1. A WAIVER OF SECTION 5.9.2.A.1.B OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT 8 % Ry . £ oo
CODE OF PEDESTRIAN ACCESS FROM CHICK—FIL—A SITE CONCEPTUAL — Y - Sl P o - — ~6— — — —G— —  EX. GAS LINE : Q (|
DIRECTLY TO OUTER LOOP DUE TO THE GRADE CHANGE 5'WALK C 4 : P SN AN CONCEPTUAL SANITARY SEWER E - S
BETWEEN THE CHICK—FIL—A SITE AND OUTER LOOP AND A ——/—J 5 , e a8 NG =
PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION TO OUTER LOOP IS PROPOSED VIA A LIGHT SHADED AREA SHOW LAT LAT CONCEPTUAL SANITARY LATERAL p? o
THE ACCESS DRIVE. , 1 POTENTIAL WETLANDS OR HYDRIC —— — —sm— —-——=  EX. SANITARY SEWER k i
9. A WAIVER OF SECTION 10.2.10 TO REDUCE THE VEHICULAR USE - — SOILS. JEFFERSON COMMONS ' _. il
AREA LANDSCAPE BUFFER AREA (VUA LBA) FROM 15" TO 0'. Pl iy b sT CONCEPTUAL STORM SEWER - = o
| DEVELOPMENT. RD RD CONCEPTUAL ROOF DRAIN : = e
p 3 S, - -sT— - = —zi— - EX. STORM SEWER | 2 3
\ 30" PARKWAY BUFFER w CONCEPTUAL WATER LINE ' B o
. ws ws CONCEPTUAL WATER SERVICE | STORE #3511 ﬁ
| e W — e —_—— —— Ex' WATER UNE JEFFERSON COMMONS 1
| ——— , o oue 508 V8.6 N-S
i - —— .‘ LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING ‘ LEASE PARCEL
. I I I I I I I I I l H I I I I N4 M? WILII:DBE PROVIDED INSIDE THE CONCEPTUAL CURB & GUTTER :
/ . S - 3 BUILDING. :
3 CONCEPTUAL SURFACE
L M DRAINAGE PATTERN 2 Outer Loop
ettt b ] AT - O — e e (R = -— - CHW o = . L. ‘- . _AI_iOWEd/ I ' (HWY 1065)
N AN E! POWER tPOLE 7 ' _ - o ' Site Requirements Required | Provided LQF &%&Egﬂéﬂ“&mm A
EX. SIGNAL POLE EX. SIGNAL POLE Minimum Yard Requirements ': LOUI”’ Y 40219
——— e e e e o e - — Front Yard Setback {south} 80" Max. 93.9" :
b : 3 : PROP. MEDIUM DUTY PAVEMENT
SITE ADDRESS: JEFFERSON COMMONS LOT 4 DELTA = 86:21'43" 2 . EX. PUMT. STRIPING Side Yard Setback (east o 116 : JEFFERSON
LOUISVILLE, KY 40219 CHORD BEARING = N 50'0249” W |2 Side Yord Setback (wes?) 5 e ) i COMMONS
RADIUS = 30.00'—— —— = | i = ' R . .
TAX BLOCK: 843 | e i n i R A Rear Yo Setack et v S ] o conenere eweueunx | DEVELOPMENT
LOT # 197 CHORD LENGTH = 41.06' |PLAN
ZONING OF PROPERTY & ADJACENT PROPERTIES | ol Minimum Landscape Requirements
& A P . :‘E{“ | > i — 1 1 :
C-2 (COMMERCIAL) RC (REGIONAL CENTER), . o % e T T Front Yard Setback {south) 30 19 PROP. LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT WG EDITION
_ PR =1 I3 e ST T Side Yard Sethack (east) 50° 50' V85
R—4 (RESIDENTIAL) — . - T § REVISION 2
= - - — Side Yard Sethack (west) o 5.8' \ I _ 1-2014
EXISTING USE: VACANT LAND j [ v sethack (north] . - :: ,
PROPOSED USE: FAST—FOOD RESTAURANT WITH A DRIVE—THRU _5_ =] Job No. - 47063D
‘ Total Parking Requirements 41 Min. 55 .
OWNER/DEVELOPER: e e e ADA Parking Reguirements 3 Min. 3 _?Z Store . —*—3511 :
CHICK—FIL—A INC. i — e i ] e e e e e —— — o= 3 7/7/14
5200 BUFFINGTON RD. N S | 110 Max. {Date SIAVAL S
ATLANTA, GA 30349 I N e - _______ IDrawn By :BAMW.
SITE. ENGINEER: — P R —— R G (et cvcle Parke Teq TemeT™ — -. .
GBC DESIGN, INC. :Q:: %fm—m_% ST T T e | e e T e T SR F SR S e s e T e e i B Long-Term (2 or 1 per 50 employees) | 2 2 18" MINIMUM WIDTH OF AISLEWAY Cheked By : ASW. .
565 JHAITE POND DR. ST A | Short-Term (4 or 1 per S0seats) | 4 4 TYPICAL PARKING SPACE LAYOUT l Shee
3 . \_. ’ T = .-
(350 asp-0aze — | ' oo = RECEIVED
o - — g - — —o— - — o e e g m — G m— G = — —G— = —»7! e e e \ Minimum Parking Lot Dimensions CASE # 14DEVPLAN1093 .
d i .
RN — G G- et o e S e 90 degree parking (L x W) 9x18.5 9x13 RELATED CASE # 13DEVPLAN1052 NGV 1 4 2&14
\ 60 degree parking (L x W) 9x19 gx19
One-way Aisle Width g' ! # 14DEVPLANTO76 rLANNING &
. L 18 WM #1014 DESIGN SERVIC

ISNEVPLAN 1093




